02-03-1999

100956890

LOS ANGELES OFFICE
TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143

LAW OFFICES OF

ROTH & GOLDMAN

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-1102



RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231
Box ASSIGNMENT

January 26, 1999

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. [X] Individual 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) [] General Partnership Pippin Osborne [] Corporation - State: 2324 Haywood Ave West Vancouver, British Columbia [] Association V7V1X7 [] Limited Partnership **CANADA** 2. NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) [] Individual [] General Partnership Jas. D. Easton, Inc. [X] Corporation - State: California 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202 Van Nuys, California 91406-1999 [] Association [] Limited Partnership UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement Date of Execution January 20, 1999 APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: 09/150,080 B. Patent No(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: Title: 5. NAME OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRESPONDENCE Roth & Goldman 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, CA 90014 Tel: (213) 688-1143

02/02/1999 DHBUYEN 00000044 09150080

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0436

7	TOTAL FEE	\$ 40.00
٠.	IOIALILL	Ψ +0.00
	[X] Enclosed	[] Previously submitted
		-
	[] Authorized	to be charged to Denosit Account No. 18-2069

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED:

8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

Very truly yours,

Norman Roth

WNR/jt enclosures

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Pippin Osborne, a Canadian citizen residing at 2324 Haywood Avenue, West Vancouver, BC, CANADA V7V1X7, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), warrants and represents that it/he/they is/are the sole owner(s) of certain inventions, including all international priority rights including the right to claim priority under the International (Paris) Convention, for the invention(s) described and claimed in the patent application(s) and/or patent(s) identified below:

U.S. Patent Application for BICYCLE STEM WITH ENCLOSED STEERING TUBE CLAMP, U. S. Serial Application No. 09/150,080.

WHEREAS:

Jas. D. Easton, Inc. (a California corporation) 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202 Van Nuys, CA 91406-1999

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring a undivided one half interest of the entire interest in and to said inventions, international priority rights, and patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE a undivided one half interest of all of its right title and interest to said inventions, international priority rights, patent application(s) and patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such patents are or may be granted and any extensions thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this ___

day of 20th January, 1928 1.2

Pippin Osborne

NOTE: This document should be executed before a Notary.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/1999 REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0438